KRBT
RITERZFHID

EMRERI

C NEX taamsmee

[2023-08-29]

B

8H 29 B , RFTASEFR, RFTFFRE 3850 27T 7 K ERE B MeHR(E , PinFlZE 1.8%., Wind ZUEE , 2H 1110 {Z7oi R MzIHE , BB R S
B 2740 Z7T.

EfR75THE 4.38y 230002 2.39-2.4175; 5.79y 220012 2.51-2.525 ; 9.21y 220025 2.6175-2.63 ; 9.49y 230004 2.6-2.62 ; 29.16y
220024 2.908-2.923,

| | s | s | 7 | ®  »

FERE(R(%) 1.6700 2.2325 2.3900 2.4950 26125 2.9100
SHER(%) 1.8000 2.2550 2.4000 2.5150 2.6250 29185
3TN (%) 0.1300 0.0225 0.0100 0.0200 0.0125 0.0085

L

ERMRAME , 156d 190203 1.97-2.0 ; 1.2y 210218 2.16-2.1725 ; 2.26y 220412 2.34-2.35; 2.51y 210203 2.335-2.365 ; 3.49y 220203
2.445-2.4675 ; 3.8y 220208 2.475-2.5075 ; 3.99y 220407 2.495-2.515 ; 4.37y 230203 2.485-2.5175 ; 4.44y 230305 2.535-2.56 ; 9.13y
220410 2.7875-2.7975 ; 9.15y 220220 2.775-2.795 ; 9.46y 230310 2.79-2.80 ; 9.5y 230402 2.7875-2.80 ; 9.52y 230205 2.75-2.773 ; 9.73y
230210 2.681-2.7025,

] s | s | 7 | w»

MEBIEEIFERIE(%) 1.9650 2.2000 2.4500 2.6100 2.7850
SHIEEFERIE(%) 2.0000 2.2400 2.4500 2.6100 2.7950
TEN(%) 0.0350 0.0400 0.0000 0.0000 0.0100
FEBBEFHE(%) 1.7000 2.2000 2.4850 2.6250 2.7825
SHEFHER(%) 1.7500 2.2300 2.4925 2.6375 2.7875
TEN(%) 0.0500 0.0300 0.0075 0.0125 0.0050
B Eouss

SHERMAIRIBERER , RRXEEETESHR AAA AA+5ER~m. &Eim/om , 3D 012284201IB 22 {RFIEHE SCP002 AAA FATE
270%(VE  BESHALES , 56D 012381760.IB 23 FEafinfik SCP003 AAA RRAITE 2.20%(UE , BSHAIRTT ; FKIHAE |
108D 012383104.1B 23 E2}§ SCP007 AAA FRAITE 2.14%(UE , {RITHLEESE , 150D 0123829621B 23 ELFHEE SCPO07  AAA FATE
246%[E , ESHLIEN ; KiRAMmE , 206D 01238244718 23 4 KEEH SCPO09 AAA FRAITE 2.22%0E , HEEHEEHEE

275D 042380300.1B 23 #ASRLRER CP002 AAA RRARITE 2.73%UE , ESHAES ; Sms  SHRERME 17,
___“““_
2.44
AA+ 2.29 2.32 2.64 2.68 275
SRR
AA 2.63 2.89 2.99 3.36 3.55
AA- 3.04 372 3.88 44 447
AAA 205 6 | 212 4 22 4 229 3 | 241 3
SRS AA+ 224 5 227 5 26 4 263 5 271 4
(BP) AA 263 0 289 0 299 0 33 | 0 355 0
AA- 304 0 372 | 0 388 0 44 0 447 0

B ooe=s

SHPERIGIEE—MSEK, 1-3 FEinhE , TEAES , RTEY, 23 =k GNOOL (AAA, 2.98Y) 7 2.91%m3Z , Bfh{E 4bp B3Z ; 233C
& MTNO03 (AAA, 2.73Y) 1£ 2.63%m3Z , EfdfE 3bp BAZ ; 21 EafiA% MTNOO3 ( AAA |, 1.23Y ) BRATHE 2.4975% , EfhiE 2bp AK3E ; 3 F 5 &FHA
BE FRAZER |, 23304 MTNOOS ( AAA |, 4.98Y ) 1 2.78%F3Z , EfdfE 3bp BiAZ ; 23 )II&RE MTNOO1A ( AAA |, 4.5Y ) BaZ7E 3.00% , Sfh{E 3bp A%
; 16 =& MTNO002 (AAA , 3. 02Y)EE§¢Z‘ 2.83% , (K8 1bp pk3Z. S5Y RLALHAIR , BiRxZE., BHMs  SHPEWREEKE 17,

2.69 2.89 3.14

EIFULEE R AAA+ 2.39 None



AAA 248 291 3.22 3.33 None
AA+ 2.66 3.17 3.64 None None
AA 2.89 3.64 3.95 None None
AAA+ 2.35 4 2.68 1 2.89 0 3.14 0 None | None
SHERES TSR AAA 2.45 3 2.89 2 3.21 1 3.32 1 None | None
(BP) AA+ 2.63 3 3.16 1 3.64 0 None None | None | None
AA 2.86 3 3.63 1 3.94 1 None None | None | None

B cum

SHPWRIRRER , € , 55 , #17 , (REISHAENE25. IEEAE , 21 Y6 10 AAA BAE 2.50%, EESEH , BN, 205
15 G1 AAA FRASTE 2.845% , SR |, 1RSI, WHSAE , 2130 T 01 AAA FERSTE 3.02% , 45 , 5T, BiERg 03 AAA F3NTE 2.93% , 1B
WASEH |, RIESCN., KimAE , 23 @8 12 AAA FBRASTE 3.47%., 21 HEBE 05 AAA RRAZTE 3.10%,

L
S BHIBIREREANESS , I GRWALL BRTREXT 2-4pts , {FiX CCAMCL , 7R75%57= ORIEAS 7EfE 5-10bps , %258 HRINTH Z{REX 1-1.5pts, iR
BIAREy , LETEEPE 23-25 FF , BEKIR HNRAIL 25 B/NEpk3T , ofr #GtR, iR , B%2) ROADKG , In% SHUION FH/N\E3%#% , KiEHIA

DALWAN 24 3k 5-7pts,

SHER3
HREH BB (RITIG )
012284201.I1B 22 {FFIEEH SCP002 AAA 2.70%
3D 072210145.1B 22 1RrFiES CP008 AAA 2.50%
3D 072210145.1B 22 1RrFiES CP008 AAA 2.50%
3D 072210145.1B 22 1RrFiES CP008 AAA 2.50%
7D 042280413.1 22 B4i@ CP001 AAA 2.50%
8D 012382124.1B 23 75358 SCP013 AAA 2.30%
8D 012380902.1B 23 FA{L A& SCPO08 AAA 2.40%
10D 012284262.I1B 22 E£$= SCP006 AAA 2.40%
10D 012380976.1 23 [EE%R SCP005 AAA 2.33%
15D 012381979.1B 23 B8R SCP008 AAA 2.20%
17D 072310066.1B 23 EfSiFs CP005 AAA 2.11%
17D 072210215.I1B 22 Fh{Z7E% CP0O08 AAA 2.20%
18D(#k 2) 012284376.I1B 22 IMiHBEk SCPO10 AAA 2.30%
23D 042280423.1B 22 i#IFE CP025 AAA 2.46%
24D 012381183.IB 23 FEafnB& SCPO02 AAA 2.13%
23 FhEE=/5 SCPO04(RIEIE=
27D 012382508.1B 1) AAA 2.22%
29D 012380012.1 23 FIHeek SCPOO1L AAA 2.12%
41D 012380149.1B 23 EE#%E SCPO01 AA+ 2.32%
41D 012380149.1B 23 EH#%E SCPO01 AA+ 2.32%
45D 012380240.1 23 iE TiE#% SCPO01 AA 2.60%
56D 012381752.IB 23 ZRARB& SCPOO5 AAA 2.20%
56D 012381760.1B 23 FEafnB& SCPO03 AAA 2.20%
56D 012381760.1B 23 FEafnB& SCPO03 AAA 2.17%
57D 042280472.1B 22 thiffzR75 CP002 AA+ 2.60%
57D 012382812.1B 23 EafnB& SCP006 AAA 2.20%
59D 012380784.1B 23 F34tA& SCP0O01 AA+ 2.43%
80D 012381561.1B 23 FratmzE SCP008 AAA 2.24%
84D 012381344.1B 23 RHUHEE SCP001 AAA 2.20%
86D 072310176.IB 23 JrESiEsS CP006 AAA 2.22%
91D 012380780.1B 23 |infEsz % SCP001 AA 2.41%
94D 012382099.1B 23 JmARFAE SCP007 AAA 2.45%
95D(fk 2) 012380821.IB 23 [EiPA% SCP001 AA 3.30%
95D(fk 2) 012380821.IB 23 [EiPA% SCP001 AA 3.30%
108D 012383104.I1B 23 Efg SCPO07 AAA 2.14%
108D 012383104.I1B 23 Efg SCPO07 AAA 2.14%
117D(4k 1) 012381257.I1B 23 FaRithEk SCP003 AAA 2.22%
139D 042380399.1B 23 ARz CP00S AAA 3.70%
146D 012382839.1B 23 IZRFAEE SCP009 AAA 2.95%
150D 012382962.1B 23 SEFRER SCP007 AAA 2.46%
190D 012382219.1B 23 E{EL§E SCP002 AA+ 2.80%
206D 012382447.1B 23 ¢ KEEH SCP009 AAA 2.22%
220D(fk 3) 042380333.I1B 23 BB CP001 AAA 2.23%
231D 012382718.IB 23 [&iZf SCP003 AAA 2.45%
255D 012383087.1 23 #fizc#% SCPO10 AAA 2.32%
265D 012383199.1B 23 7K&EEH SCPO07 AA+ 6.05%
266D 012383201.IB 23 i SCPO04 AAA 2.41%
266D 012383201.IB 23 i SCPO04 AAA 2.41%
269D 042380287.1B 23 j#IEzE CPO05 AAA 3.34%
269D 042380287.1B 23 j#IEzE CPOO5 AAA 3.34%
275D 042380300.1B 23 ANRLER CP0O02 AA+ 2.73%



RIFKE

46D(k 2)
58D+2Y({k 1)
96D({k 1)
97D+2Y
106D+NY
119D
147D
153D
173D(4k 1)
185D+2Y({k 1)
195D+2Y
223D+2Y
243D+2Y
243D+2Y
281D

287D

287D

287D
307D
314D
320D(fk 1)
329D
334D+2Y
341D(fk 1)
341D(fk 1)
349D
349D
349D
354D({k 2)
356D+NY
356D+NY
356D+NY
356D+NY
356D+NY
356D+NY
357D
357D
361D(fk 2)
361D(fk 2)
362D+2Y
363D+NY
1.03Y(4k 1)
1.05Y(4k 2)
1.05Y
1.16Y
1.23Y
1.23Y
1.24Y(4k 2)
1.28Y
1.33Y(4k 2)
1.38Y
1.38Y
1.4Y
1.4Y
1.47Y+NY
1.47Y+NY
1.48Y
1.48Y
1.58Y
1.61Y+NY
1.63Y

1.65Y+NY

&R

102001691.1B
102001888.1B
102001977.1B
102002225.1B
102002224.1B
101801486.1B
101801556.1B
101900109.1B
102100200.1B
101900196.1B
102100309.1B
102100396.1B
102100620.1B
102100856.1B
102100856.1B
101900762.1B

102101073.1B

102101073.1B

102101073.1B
102101235.1B
102101259.1B
102281549.1B
102101359.1B
102101401.1B
102101454.1B
102101454.1B
102281785.1B
102281785.1B
102281785.1B
102281818.1B
102101593.1B
102101593.1B
102101593.1B
102101593.1B
102101593.1B
102101593.1B
101901099.1B
101901099.1B
102101643.1B
102101643.1B
102101672.1B
102101685.1B
102101827.1B
102101865.1B
101901260.1B
102102177.1B
102103046.1B
102103046.1B
102103063.1B
101901684.1B
102103343.1B
102000039.1B
102280089.1B
102280163.1B
102280189.1B
102380222.1B
102280280.1B
102280307.1B
102280307.1B
102280640.1B
102300316.1B
102000398.1B

102381022.1B

RENE (RTHE)
20 /gi@IE(S MTNOO1
20 EhIEZR7 MTNOOL
20 &FE%IE MTNOO3
20 fi&% MTNOO3
20 #7328 MTNOO1
18 chki% MTNOO2B
18 K12 MTNO002
19 #ek 55 MTN002
21 REHEE MTNOO1
19 FigEFF MTN002
21 EEHIE MTNOO1
21 RFEREIE; MTNOO1
21 EE#R MTN002
21 jERHE MTN002
21 jERFE MTN002
19 =& MTN002
21 {ERgH MTNOOS (FTHs4aE
)
21 fERgE MTNOOS (RTRs 4R
)
21 {ERgH MTNOOS (RIS 4aE
)

21 &&EE MTN004
21 M EFR MTNOO02
22 EifzE MTNO09
21 FFEEEFR MTNOO1
21 &4 MTN0O2
21 &&% MTNO05
21 &8&£ MTNO05
22 iz MTNO10
22 iz MTNO10
22 iz MTNO10
22 sz MTNO11
21 #1;4 MTNO002
21 #1;4 MTNO002
21 #1;4 MTNO002
21 #1;4 MTNO002
21 #1;4 MTNO002
21 #1;4 MTNO002
19 BEiE(L, MTNOO3
19 BEiE(L, MTNOO3
21 fi& MTN002
21 fi& MTN002
21 ¥ EarE MTN0O02
21 #1;4 MTNO0O3
21 3Rk MTNOO3
21 733218 MTNO07
19 ;E5EE MTNOO7B
21 733218 MTNO08
21 EafiEg MTNOO3
21 EafiEg MTNOO3
21 E45JE MTNOO7
19 Zp3z$% MTNOO5
21 Eafipg MTNOO4
20 Ritega MTNOOL
22TCL £ MTNOO1
22 &3 MTNOOL
22 thZEEE MTNOOL
23 &1j4 MTNO0O3
22 xigER MTNOO2
22 #i35#% MTNOO1L
22 #35#% MTNOO1L
22 FF MTNOO1
23 KFERRFE MTNOO2
20 JEZLZZIE MTNOO1
23 FrEE$S MTNO13(BETE(R1L
FFBIMR)

AAA

AA+
AA+/AAA
AAA
AA+/AA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AA
AA+
AA+
AA+
AA+
AA+
AA+

AAA

AAA

AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AA/AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+

AAA

2.25%
2.64%
2.10%
2.32%
2.29%
2.40%
2.33%
2.50%
2.68%
2.70%
2.56%
2.71%
2.51%
2.48%
2.48%
2.61%

2.49%
2.49%

2.49%
2.47%
2.45%
3.46%
2.85%
2.73%
2.49%
2.49%
3.47%
3.47%
3.47%
3.50%
2.62%
2.62%
2.62%
2.62%
2.62%
2.60%
2.47%
2.47%
2.50%
2.50%
2.80%
2.63%
2.66%
2.39%
3.53%
2.40%
2.50%
2.50%
2.56%
2.48%
2.50%
2.78%
2.94%
3.15%
2.48%
2.73%
3.19%
2.44%
2.44%
2.95%
3.20%
2.88%

2.78%



SHEPIVEREIE

23 FrEE$S MTNO13(BETE(R1L
1.65Y+NY 102381022.1B FFBUR) AAA 2.78%

23 FrEE$S MTNO13(BETE(R1L
1.65Y+NY 102381022.1B FFBUR) AAA 2.78%
1.66Y+NY(4k 1) 102381090.1B 23 7kE8/\/F MTN002 AA+ 3.35%
1.66Y(fk 1) 102280974.1B 22 BEEEH MTNOO1 AAA 2.54%
1.74Y+2Y 102281119.1B 22 EEIIE MTNOO1 AA+ 2.72%
1.9Y+NY 102381793.IB 23 chEEE MTNO29A AAA 2.82%
1.96Y+NY 102382069.1B 23 FhEE MTNO33 AAA 2.84%
1.97Y 102382129.1B 23 _EiIE% MTNO004 AA+ 4.01%
1.97Y 102382129.1B 23 _EiIE% MTNO004 AA+ 4.00%
2.12Y+NY({k 1) 102282226.1B 22 BiEHgEE MTN009 AAA 2.96%

22 FiERE MTNO10(Z 1R
2.15Y+NY 102282318.1B ) AAA 2.97%
2.39Y(K 1) 102380110.1B 23 &5i% MTN0O01 AAA 2.82%
2.46Y(fk 2) 102380194.1B 23 /5 T#HE MTNOOL AA+ 2.90%
2.62Y({k 1) 102380821.1B 23 FHAERR MTNOO1 AA+ 2.90%
2.62Y+2Y 102380861.1B 23 F85EUF MTNOOL AA+/AAA 3.05%
2.62Y 102380891.1B 23 L3 MTNOO1 AA+ 3.02%
2.87Y(#k 2) 101900902.1B 19 )1l MTNOO3B AAA 2.76%
2.93Y 102381911.IB 23 FEIEEitbEk MTNOO1 AAA 2.70%
2.93Y 102381913.1B 23 Zaekll MTNOO3 AAA 3.35%
2.96Y 102382049.1B 23 BER MTN002 AAA 2.95%
2.96Y+NY({k 2) 102382064.1B 23 KE&E MTNO0S AAA 3.01%
2.99Y+NY 102382202.1B 23 Foi5iE% MTN002 AAA 3.26%
3.02Y(4k 2) 101659057.1B 16 =& MTNO002 AAA 2.83%
4.38Y({k 1) 102380090.1B 23 43 MTNOO1 AAA 3.10%
4.52Y 102380394.1B 23 433 MTNOO3 AAA 3.12%
4.98Y 102382159.1B 233C£ MTNOO5 AAA 2.78%
4.98Y 102382159.1B 233C£ MTNOO5 AAA 2.78%

__

20D+11.99Y (4K 1) 152583.SH 20 ;8% 01 100.2
23D 175163.SH 20 RE G2 AAA 2.12%
24D 182675.SH 22 35 D3 AA+ 2.30%
58D 167937.SH 20 £ 03 AAA 2.82%
75D(4k 1) 197453.SH 21HGO1 AAA 2.37%
79D+NY 175420.SH 20E5Y2 AAA 2.36%
82D({k 1) 2022046.1B 20 HRMAGR AAA 2.21%
82D(fk 1) 2022045.1B 20 IBREER 01 AAA 2.21%
82D({k 1) 2022046.1B 20 HRMAGER AAA 2.21%
82D(fk 1) 2022045.1B 20 IBREER 01 AAA 2.21%
83D+2Y 177098.SH 22fH 01 AA+/AAA 2.45%
86D+2Y({k 1) 175418.SH G20 7kF) 1 AAA 2.91%
86D 197631.SH 21 iE$% 04 AA 2.83%
134D+1Y 185211.SH 22 imtR— AAA 2.85%
137D+2Y 175626.SH 21 4355 01 AAA 3.12%
146D 177676.SH 21 €501 AA+ 3.00%
206D+2Y({k 1) 250554.SH 23 ik 02 AA 3.65%
207D+2Y 175903.SH 21 4345 03 AAA 3.23%
209D+2Y 175905.SH 21 £ G3 AAA 2.28%
209D+2Y 175905.SH 21 £ G3 AAA 2.28%
212D 194029.SH 22 #8501 AA+ 3.11%
213D 152802.SH 21 B 02 AAA 2.40%
213D 152802.SH 21 B 02 AAA 2.40%
228D+4Y 178320.SH 21 Hi5 03 AAA 2.45%
229D(4k 1) 1480127.1B 14 T7&FHR AAA/AA+ 2.46%
271D+3Y 196083.SH 22 BB 01 AA+ 3.67%
278D+2Y 188190.SH 21 745 03 AA+ 2.73%
281D 151580.SH 19 ZhEHR AA+/AAA 3.30%
316D 133573.5Z 23 {53 D1 AA+ 3.07%
316D 133573.5Z 23 {53 D1 AA+ 3.07%
325D 196649.SH 21 EREF2 AAA 2.40%
327D(fk 1) 149557.5Z 21 Ef505 AAA 2.37%
352D 137666.SH 22 %22 G2 AAA 2.38%
352D 137666.SH 22 %22 G2 AAA 2.38%
354D(k 2) 115798.SH 23 3% 17 AAA 3.75%
354D(k 2) 115798.SH 23 3% 17 AAA 3.75%
363D 148042.5Z 22 IRt 05 AAA 2.40%
1.01Y 149621.5Z 21 #5& 01 AA+ 2.72%
1.14Y(4k 2) 188871.SH 21 11 AAA 2.52%
1.18Y(4k 1) 137968.SH 22 5IE G2 AAA 2.76%



1.32Y
1.37Y
1.37Y
1.39Y+4Y
1.39Y+4Y
1.48Y

1.57Y+5Y(fk 1)

1.65Y+NY
1.66Y+2Y
1.7Y+2Y
1.72Y+2Y
1.93Y+2Y
2.04Y+2Y
2.05Y
2.05Y
2.07Y
2.16Y+2Y
2.16Y+2Y
2.7Y+2Y
2.96Y
3.12Y(4k 1)
3.18Y(4k 1)
3.48Y(4k 1)
3.87Y+NY
4.04Y
4.73Y+5Y
5.62Y
136D
244D
355D +2Y
355D({k 1)
355D +2Y
364D
1.22Y
1.22Y
1.38Y+3Y
1.66Y(4k 1)
1.75Y(4k 2)
1.82yY
1.93Y
2.92Y+2Y
7D+5Y
7D+5Y
7D+5Y
15D+5Y
153D+NY
153D+NY
209D
209D
209D
226D+5Y
226D+5Y
226D+5Y
318D+NY
357D+NY
357D+NY
359D +5Y
359D +5Y
359D +5Y
359D +5Y
359D +5Y
359D +5Y
359D +5Y
1.27Y
1.28Y
1.39Y+NY
1.39Y+NY
1.39Y+NY
1.49Y(4k 1)
1.67Y+NY
1.68Y+5Y

1.93Y+5Y(fk 2)

188884.SH
138816.SH
138816.SH
133185.5Z
133185.5Z
163157.SH
2023002.1B
149889.5Z
194405.SH
194514.SH
185782.SH
152529.SH
182671.SH
182723.SH
182723.SH
148070.5Z
137998.SH
137998.SH
251025.SH
251987.SH
2124008.1B
152316.SH
185403.SH
137521.SH
137798.SH
092303003.1B
184320.SH
032100031.1B
032100528.1B
032100878.1B
032100873.1B
032100878.1B
032100921.1B
032191229.1B
032191229.1B
032380040.1B
032000400.1B
032280509.1B
032280577.1B
032380730.1B
032380720.1B
1828006.1B
1828006.1B
1828006.1B
1828008.1B
1928001.1B
1928001.1B
2128012.1B
2128012.1B
2128012.1B
1928009.1B
1928009.1B
1928009.1B
1928016.1B
1928021.1B
1928021.1B
1920049.1B
1920049.1B
1920049.1B
1920049.1B
1920049.1B
1920049.1B
1920049.1B
2128046.1B
2128048.1B
2020002.1B
2020002.1B
2020002.1B
2228012.1B
2028014.1B
2028013.1B
2028025.1B

21 YGiE 10
23 %3 G1
23 %7 G1
22 &Rk 01
22 75z 01
20 ilF G2
20 FHBAE
22 B8 Y1
22 iR 01
22 [E#% 01
22 {5t 02
20 ME&FF
22 B 01
22 iRE 01
22 iRE 01
2213 01
22 im5E Gl
22 im5E Gl
23 1K1 02
234tT 02

21 ZR=E(REIE NPBO1

19 XE 01
22 b 03
22EEY1
FRIER 03

23 HHATZRE MR 01

22#% 04
21 HFM#EE PPNOO1
21 E3%E PPN003
21 EigiE PPNOO1
21 fE#EER PPNOOL
21 EigiE PPNOO1
21 {likisiag PPNOO3
21 i#ERgE PPNOOL
21 i#ERgE PPNOOL
23 HEEKRE PPN0OO1
20 FR#EBEE PPNOO1
22 3THt3Ris% PPNOO3
22 E= M5z PPN002
23 5 E45#% PPN0O07
23 XJRE% PPN0OO3
18 REIRIT—% 01
18 REIRIT—% 01
18 REIRIT—% 01
18 HpEHRIT "% 01
19 FERITKE R 01
19 FERITKE MR 01
21 jERERIT 01
21 jERERIT 01
21 j#RERIT 01
19 ZVERIT "% 04
19 ZVERIT "% 04
19 ZVERIT "% 04
19 BRRITREMR
19 RARITKER 01
19 RASRITKER 01
19 pREBRIT—2R
19 pREBRIT—2R
19 pREBRIT—2R
19 pREBRIT—2R
19 pREBRIT—2R
19 pREBRIT—2R
19 pREBRIT—2R
21 iERRIT 02
21 B4&$R1T 02
20 MR Tk ER R
20 MR Tk ER R
20 MR Tk ER R

22 FRERRITEREERME 01

20 FERITXEER 01
20 RARIT—”4R 01
20 EAIRIT 4 01

AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AA+
AA+
AA/AA+
AA/AA+
AA/AA+
AA/AA+
AA+
AA+
AA+
AA+
AA+
AA

AA/AAA

AAA
AAA
AAA
-/--

AA+/AAA

AA+
AA+
AAA
AA
AAA
AA
AAA
AAA
AA+
AA+
AA
AA
AA
AA+
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA
AAA

2.50%
2.50%
2.50%
3.03%
3.01%
2.52%
2.73%
2.80%
3.05%
3.82%
4.30%
3.27%
4.68%
3.80%
3.80%
2.95%
4.32%
4.32%
3.98%
3.00%
5.00%
6.39%
3.00%
3.21%
2.93%
3.09%
3.35%
2.56%
2.52%
2.49%
3.00%
2.49%
3.50%
2.87%
2.87%
2.73%
3.06%
3.29%
3.67%
3.65%
3.21%
2.30%
2.30%
2.30%
2.21%
2.44%
2.44%
2.24%
2.25%
2.23%
2.46%
2.46%
2.46%
2.55%
2.58%
2.58%
2.57%
2.55%
2.55%
2.55%
2.55%
2.55%
2.55%
2.41%
2.50%
2.79%
2.79%
2.79%
2.48%
2.755%
2.64%
2.73%



1.96Y+5Y 2028024.1B 20 PEHRITR AAA 2.74%
2.07Y+5Y 2028041.1B 20 TR =4 01 AAA 2.74%
2.07Y+5Y 2028041.1B 20 TrsfRfT—4 01 AAA 2.74%
2.14Y 2228050.1B 22 KIR1T AAA 2.55%
2.14Y 2228050.1B 22 KIR1T AAA 2.55%
2.14Y 2228050.1B 22 KIR1T AAA 2.55%
2.14Y 2228050.1B 22 KIR1T AAA 2.56%
2.14Y 2228050.1B 22 S KERIT AAA 2.52%
2.22Y+5Y(4k 2) 2028049.1B 20 TrpfRIT—4% 02 AAA 2.765%
2.22Y+NY 2028048.1B 20 FERITKER R 02 AAA 2.90%
2.22Y+NY 2028048.1B 20 FERITKER R 02 AAA 2.90%
2.22Y+NY 2028048.1B 20 FERITKER R 02 AAA 2.90%
2.22Y+NY 2028048.1B 20 FERITKER R 02 AAA 2.90%
2.22Y+NY 2028048.1B 20 FERITKER R 02 AAA 2.90%
2.22Y+NY 2028048.1B 20 FERITKER R 02 AAA 2.90%
2.22Y+NY 2028048.1B 20 FEERITKER R 02 AAA 2.90%
2.29Y(4K 2) 2228061.1B 22 3NBER{T/IVMf= 02 AAA 2.57%
2.4Y+5Y 2128002.1B 21 TrsR1T—4 01 AAA 2.805%
2.58Y(fk 2) 2328007.1B 23 HRIRITHRESRER 01 AAA 2.61%
2.62Y 2328009.1B 23 PfEHR1T 01 AAA 2.62%
2.62Y 2328009.1B 23 PfEHR1T 01 AAA 2.62%
2.62Y 2328009.1B 23 PfEHR1T 01 AAA 2.62%
2.72Y 212380005.1B 23 FKIR1TfR 01 AAA 2.62%
2.72Y+NY 2128019.1 21 FEERITRER R 01 AAA 2.99%
2.78Y+NY 2128021.1B 21 TrptRiTsKERf% 01 AAA 3.00%
2.78Y 2328018.I1B 23 RRITERE SRR 02 AAA 2.60%
2.87Y(4K 1) 2320026.1B 23 HERT AAA 2.70%
2.87Y(4K 1) 2320026.1B 23 HERT AAA 2.70%
2.89Y 212380008.1B 23 R17fR 01 AAA 2.60%
2.91Y 212300003.I1B 23 i T754R171% 02 AAA 2.66%
2.91Y 212300003.1B 23 T74R1T1R 02 AAA 2.66%
2.92Y({k 2) 212380010.1B 23 HEHRITR 03 AAA 2.64%
2.92Y({K 2) 212380010.1B 23 HERITR 03 AAA 2.64%
3.2Y+5Y(4k 1) 2128033.1B 21 BgHRIT 4 03 AAA 2.96%
3.2Y+5Y(4k 1) 2128033.1B 21 g HRIT 4 03 AAA 2.95%
3.2Y+5Y(4k 1) 2128033.1B 21 g HRIT 4 03 AAA 2.945%
3.22Y+5Y(4k 1) 2128039.1B 21 FEHRIT” 03 AAA 2.95%
3.24Y+NY 2128044.1B 21 TrstRIT7KERR 02 AAA 3.095%
3.24Y+NY 2128044.1B 21 TrstRIT7KERR 02 AAA 3.095%
3.24Y+NY 2120107.1B 21 HhEERITRER R AAA 3.49%
3.24Y+NY 2120107.1B 21 HhEERITRER R AAA 3.49%
3.24Y+NY 2120107.1B 21 HhEERITRER R AAA 3.49%
3.24Y+NY 2128044.1B 21 TrstRIT7KER R 02 AAA 3.095%
3.24Y+NY 2128044.1B 21 TrstRIT7KERR 02 AAA 3.08%
3.3Y+5Y 2128051.1B 21 TrsR1T—=4 02 AAA 2.99%
3.3Y+5Y 2128051.1B 21 TrsR1T—=4 02 AAA 2.99%
3.3Y+5Y 2128051.1B 21 TrsR1T—=4 02 AAA 2.99%
3.38Y+5Y 2228003.1B 22 XR1T”4R 01 AAA 3.065%
3.38Y+5Y 2228003.1B 22 XMR1T”4R 01 AAA 3.06%
3.39Y+5Y 2228004.1B 22 TRt =4 01 AAA 3.00%
3.39Y+5Y 2228004.1B 22 TrtRI1T—4 01 AAA 3.01%
3.39Y+5Y 2228004.1B 22 TrtRI1T—4 01 AAA 3.01%
3.39Y+5Y 2228004.1B 22 TrtRI1T—4 01 AAA 3.01%
3.39Y+5Y 2228004.1B 22 TRt =4 01 AAA 3.01%
3.39Y+5Y 2228004.1B 22 TrtRI1T—4 01 AAA 3.01%
3.39Y+5Y 2228004.1B 22 TrtRI1T—4 01 AAA 3.01%
3.39Y+5Y 2228004.1B 22 TrtRI1T—4 01 AAA 3.01%
3.41Y+5Y({k 2) 2228006.1B 22 FERIT”4 01 AAA 3.00%
3.41Y+5Y({k 2) 2228006.1B 22 FERITZ4 01 AAA 3.00%
3.41Y+5Y({k 2) 2228006.1B 22 FERITZ4 01 AAA 3.00%
3.41Y+5Y(4k 2) 2228006.1B 22 FEHRIT”R 01 AAA 3.01%
3.48Y+NY 2228011.1B 22 RAVERITRER R 01 AAA 3.14%
3.48Y+NY 2228011.1B 22 RAVERITRER R 01 AAA 3.13%
3.48Y+NY 2228011.1B 22 RAVERITRER R 01 AAA 3.13%
3.48Y+NY 2228011.1B 22 RAVERITRER R 01 AAA 3.13%
3.49Y+5Y 2228014.1B 22 RIBHRIT "R 01 AAA 3.03%
3.49Y+5Y 2228014.1B 22 RIBHRIT "R 01 AAA 3.03%
3.52Y+5Y 2228017.1B 22 HRfEERIT—4R 01 AAA 3.04%
3.52Y+5Y 2228017.1B 22 HRfEERIT—4R 01 AAA 3.04%
3.52Y+5Y 2228017.I1B 22 dpfEERIT—4% 01 AAA 3.04%
3.62Y+5Y 2228024.1B 22 TrptRiT—4R 03 AAA 3.0525%
3.62Y+5Y 2228024.1B 22 TrptRiT—4R 03 AAA 3.05%




3.62Y+5Y 2228024.1B 22 TrptRfT—4% 03 AAA 3.02%
3.66Y+NY 2228029.1 22 FREERITIKER R 02 AAA 3.165%
3.66Y+NY 2228029.1 22 FREERITIKER R 02 AAA 3.165%
3.66Y+NY 2228029.1 22 FREERITIKER R 02 AAA 3.16%
3.66Y+NY 2228029.1 22 FEERITIKER R 02 AAA 3.16%
3.66Y+NY 2228029.1 22 FEERITIKER R 02 AAA 3.16%
3.8Y+5Y 2228039.1B 22 BGRIT "R 01 AAA 3.07%
3.8Y+5Y 2228039.1B 22 BGRIT "R 01 AAA 3.07%
3.81Y+5Y 2228041.1B 22 RAMRIT”4R 01 AAA 3.07%
3.81Y+5Y 2228041.1B 22 RAMRIT”4R 01 AAA 3.07%
3.81Y+5Y 2228041.1B 22 RAMRIT”4R 01 AAA 3.07%
3.81Y+5Y 2228041.1B 22 RAMRIT”4R 01 AAA 3.08%
4.01Y+NY 092280083.1B 22 FiTKERR 01 AAA 3.21%
4.16Y+5Y 092280108.1B 22 th{T AR 02A AAA 3.10%
4.2Y+5Y 092280134.1B 22 THT-4REAT R 04A AAA 3.10%
4.2Y+5Y 092280134.1B 22 THT-REATE 04A AAA 3.10%
4.2Y+5Y 092280134.1B 22 THT-4REAT R 04A AAA 3.10%
4.75Y+5Y({k 1) 232380021.1B 23 I IRIT —RE AR 01 AAA 3.43%
4.75Y+5Y({k 1) 232380021.1B 23 I IRIT R E AR 01 AAA 343%
4.86Y+NY 242300001.1B 23 TRERITIKER R 01 AAA 3.49%
4.99Y+5Y 232380033.1 23 FRERRIT REA R 01 AAA 3.57%
5Y+NY 242380017.1B 23 KATKER 01 AAA 3.32%
5Y+NY 242380017.1B 23 RAiTKEHR 01 AAA 3.30%
5Y+NY 242380017.1B 23 RAiTKEHR 01 AAA 3.30%
5Y+NY 242380017.1B 23 RAiTKEHR 01 AAA 3.30%
5Y+NY 242380017.1B 23 RAiTKEHR 01 AAA 3.30%
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